

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1250/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2006 in WA No. 1897/2006 of
The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA VOGGALIGARA SANGHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE SECRETARY (II) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS, exemption from filing
O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH I.A. NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 748 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Rajipura, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice pertaining to the direction of the High Court in para
6(j).

Stay in the meantime.

(Ravi P. Verma)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master