

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1250/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 07/12/2006 in WA No. 1897/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA VOGGALIGARA SANGHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE SECRETARY (II) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and with office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Veerabharappa, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the I.A. to come up along with the Special Leave
Petition.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master