

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1250/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2006 in WA No. 1897/2006 & WP No. 48470/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA VOGGALIGARA SANGHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE SECRETARY (II) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to file documents and prayer for interim relief and office report) addl.

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1896 of 2007

[K. MAHADEV & ORS. V. REVENUE SECRETARY (II) & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3962 of 2007

[R. NANJUNDEGOWDA & ORS. V. REVENUE SECRETARY-II & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 1250	Mr. Bramjit Mishra, Adv.
	Ms. Pooja, Adv.
	Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.
	Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
In SLP 1896	Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
	Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.
	Ms. Vineeta Mohan, Adv.
	Mr. S. Ganesh, Adv.
	Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
In SLP 3962	Mr. Jawaharlal Gupta, Sr. Adv.
	Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
	Mr. Veerabhadraiah M., Adv.
	Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
	Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

SLP(C) 1250/2007

Mr. Puruvash Buttan, Adv.

For Applicant(s)
in IA 4

Mr. Jawaharlal Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Veerabhadraiah M., Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Puruvash Buttan, Adv.

For Impleader(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

In SLP 1250

For Respondent(s)
in SLP 1250
For Rrs 5-7

Mr. Jawaharlal Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Veerabhadraiah M., Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Puruvesh Buttan, Adv

For RR Nos. 1 & 2

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For RR Nos. 3

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

In SLP 1896

For Rrs 1 & 2

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Rrs 5-7

Mr. Jawaharlal Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Veerabhadraiah M., Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Puruvesh Buttan, Adv.

In SLP 3962

For RR No. 3

Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bramjit Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) 1250/2007

3

No orders in the applications.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order to continue.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR