

LISTED ON WEEKLY LIST -21
COURT NO. 11
ITEM NO. 9

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3355 of 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3356 of 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3357 of 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL No. 3355 of 2010
(Application for impleadment as party Respondent filed by Mr. S.N.Bhat)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL 3355/2010
(Application for vacating interim Order dated 25.1.2007 filed Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No. 5 in CIVIL APPEAL No. 3355 of 2010
(Application for impleadment filed by Dr. Sushil Balwada)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No. 6 in CIVIL APPEAL No. 3355 of 2010
(Application for direction filed by Dr. Sushil Balwada)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No.7 in CIVIL APPEAL No. 3355 OF 2010
(Application for Production of document filed by Dr. Sushil Balwada)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL No. 3356 of 2010
(Application for impleadment filed by Dr. Sushil Balwada)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL No. 3356 of 2010
(Application for direction filed by Dr. Sushil Balwada)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL No. 3357 of 2010
(Application for impleadment filed by Dr. Sushil Balwada)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL No. 3357 of 2010
(Application for direction filed by Dr. Sushil Balwada)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION No. 5 in CIVIL APPEAL No. 3357 of 2010
(Application for production of documents filed by Dr. Sushil Balwada)

Karnataka Vokkaligara Sangha

VERSUS

Appellant

Revenue Secretary (II) & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals against the Judgement and Order dated 7.12.2006 of the High Court of Karnataka, at Bangalore in W.P. No. 1897 of 2006.

Civil Appeal No. 3355 & 3356 Of 2010

There are 7 respondents in the matter. Respondent No 1 & 2 are represented through Mr. S.R. Hegde, Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv. Respondent 6 is represented through Dr. Vipin Gupta. Respondent 4 has been served at Special Leave Petition stage but no appearance. Respondent 5 & Respondent 7 were represented through Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv. who has been designated as Senior Advocate. Alternative arrangement notice was issued on 19.4.2014 but neither A/D cards nor unserved cover are containing in respect of notice has been received and no one has entered appearance.

Original record is available for the reference of the Court.

It is submitted that Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate has filed Interlocutory Application No 3 ie. Application for impleadment as party respondent and notice was issued on 22.8.2009 vide Court's Order dated 3.8.2009. Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Interlocutory Application No. 3,4,5,6 in C.A. No. 3355 of 2010 (Impleadment, Vacating Interim Order and Direction) and Interlocutory Application No 3 & 4 in C.A No 3356 of 2010 (Impleadment & Direction) and as per Court's Order dated 25.10.10, all applications are to be listed alongwith the appeal.

It is further submitted that Counsel for appellant has filed statement of case.

Civil Appeal 3357 of 2010

There are five Respondents in the matter. Respondent 1 and Respondent 2 in this appeal are common in Civil Appeal No. 3355 & 3356 /2010 and are represented through Mr. S.R. Hegde. Respondent 3 is represented through Mr. E.C.Vidyasagar, Advocate. Respondent 4 in this appeal is Respondent No. 3 in CA No. 3355/2010 and is represented through Mr. T.V.Ratnam, Advocate in CA no. 3355/2010. Respondent No. 5 in this appeal is Respondent No. 4 in CA No.

3355/2010 and has been served at SLP stage in CA No. 3355/2010 but no appearance on his behalf.

It is submitted that Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate for the appellant has been designated Senior Advocate. Dr. Vipin Gupta has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of appellant No. 2 and Alternative arrangement notice was issued to Respondent 5 and Respondent 7 in Civil Appeal 3355 of 2010 who are Appellant 1 and Appellant 3 respectively in Civil Appeal No. 3357 of 2010 but no appearance .

It is further submitted that Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate has filed Interlocutory Application No 3 ,4 & 5, application for impleadment , direction and production of documents and as per Court's Order dated. 25.5.2010 all the applications are to be listed alongwith appeal.

It is also submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.

The appeals alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with his office report.

Dated this the 23 day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.
Dr. Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sajay Hegde, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR